

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES (Phases 1 and 3 ONLY)**

### **Wesham Community Centre - Phase 3 (Road surfacing and car park) - (Based on Draft Plans W01-001 to 004)**

<b><u>ITEM</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>	<b><u>QUANTITY</u></b>	<b><u>UNIT</u></b>	<b><u>RATE</u></b>	<b><u>TOTAL</u></b>
<b>SERIES 100 - PRELIMINARIES</b>					
100.1	Traffic Management + Welfare / Site Accomodation	1	Item	£2,000.00	£2,000.00
<b>SERIES 200 - SITE CLEARANCE</b>					
200.1	Take up or down and dispose precast concrete kerbing	70	m	£5.86	£410.20
200.2	Take up or down and dispose brick wall (nr car park)	1	no	£500.00	£500.00
<b>SERIES 500 - DRAINAGE</b>					
500.1	Complete gully class D400/G1 cover & frame, 500 x 350 clear opening	1	no	£362.48	£362.48
500.2	Connection of 150mm dia pipe to existing 225mm dia pipe, depth ne 3m	4	no	£84.78	£339.12
500.3	Raise the level of existing Manhole cover not exceeding 150mm in footway	2	no	£88.24	£176.48
500.4	Raise the level of existing SV cover not exceeding 150mm in footway		no	£48.00	£0.00
500.5	Raise the level of existing gully grate and farne not exceeding 150mm in footway	4	no	£59.00	£236.00
<b>SERIES 600 - EARTHWORKS</b>					
600.1	Excavation of Unacceptable Material Class U1/U2	60	m3	£27.50	£1,650.00
600.2	EO for excavation in flexible footway	60	m3	£6.21	£372.60
600.3	Disposal of unacceptable material class U1	60	m3	£25.00	£1,500.00
600.4	Completion of formation	165	m2	£0.55	£90.75
600.5	Saw cut in carriageway 300mm depth	6	m	£2.00	£12.00
600.6	Break out exsting area in phase 2 for soft landscaping arae	0	m3	£52.50	£0.00
<b>SERIES 700 - ROAD PAVEMENTS</b>					
700.1	Cold milling existing car park / either side of junction table area 40mm deep	864	m2	£1.30	£1,123.20
700.2	SMA 40mm thick in car park area and either side of junction table	864	m2	£13.30	£11,491.20
700.3	AC20 dense macadam binder course (60mm thick)	10	m2	£14.97	£149.70
700.4	AC20 dense macadam binder course (in regulating)	4	t	£108.90	£435.60
700.5	Tack coat	864	m2	£0.55	£475.20
700.6	SMA 20mm thick in bin store area	14	m2	£9.80	£137.20
700.7	SMA 40mm thick junction table	115	m2	£13.30	£1,529.50
700.8	AC20 dense macadam binder course (60mm thick) Junction Table	115	m2	£14.97	£1,721.55
700.9	AC20 dense macadam binder course (in regulating) Junction Table	2	t	£108.90	£217.80
700.10	Tack coat	115	m2	£0.55	£63.25

**SERIES 1100 - KERBING AND PAVED AREAS**

1100.1 Marshalls Tegular Paving: 120,160 & 240mm, 60mm thick. Colour Harvest	210 m2	£67.21	£14,114.10
1100.3 Tactile paving - blister / cordroy	14 m2	£56.00	£784.00
1100.4 145mm x 255mm Conservation kerb - harvest buff	187 m	£76.56	£14,316.72
1100.5 Conservation paving 400x400- harvest buff	18 m2	£89.70	£1,614.60
1100.6 PCC Kerbs half batter laid straight or to a radii 145mm x 255mm	20 m	£31.00	£620.00
1100.7 Transition kerbs	4 pair	£55.00	£220.00
1100.8 Granular Sub Base Type 1	44 m3	£38.00	£1,672.00
1100.9 Breedon self binding gravel	0 m2	£19.86	£0.00
1100.10 Resin Bound Paving	10 m2	£99.75	£997.50
1100.11 150x50 timber edgings	0 m	£15.50	£0.00

**SERIES 1200 - SIGNING AND ROADMARKINGS**

1200.1 Thermoplastic road marking to parking bays and Junction Table	1 item	£1,200.00	£1,200.00
--	--------	-----------	-----------

**SERIES 2400 - BRICKWORK AND BLOCKWORK**

2400.1 Brick wall material and bond to match existing	38 m	£200.00	£7,600.00
2400.2 Railing on top of wall	57 m	£100.00	£5,700.00
2400.3 Construction of steps	1 no	£1,250.00	£1,250.00
2400.4 Construction of ramp 1:17 (approx area 14m2)	1 no	£2,000.00	£2,000.00

**SERIES 9900 - SPECIAL ITEMS**

9900.1 Street Furniture - stainless steel litter bin BX50 22550-SSS	2 No	£350.00	£700.00
9900.2 Bespoke bench 6550x575	1 item	£500.00	£500.00
9900.3 Lighting Bollard - Broxap Mansfield Semi Domed inc. PC sum for connection	5 no	£1,000.00	£5,000.00
9900.4 Stainless Steel Cycle stands	2 no	£65.00	£130.00
9900.5 Tree Planting - Heavy Standard size 12-14cm RB in <b>soft</b> landscaping area (including tree and guying system)	4 no	£795.00	£3,180.00
9900.6 Tree Planting - EHS 18-20cm RB in <b>hard</b> landscaping area (including tree and guying system)	5 no	£1,593.04	£7,965.20
9900.7 Planting Beds - Shrubs, topsoil, grass,	1 item	£3,500.00	£3,500.00
9900.8 Amenity Grass Seed	0 m2	£2.44	£0.00
9900.9 Wildflower seed - Emersgate seeds EH1 mixture @ 4g/m2	0 m2	£3.67	£0.00

**SUB- TOTAL****£98,057.95**

10% Unknown items

**£9,805.80****TOTAL****£107,863.75**

10% Contingencies

**£10,786.37****Total****£118,650.12****SCHEME TOTAL****£118,650.12**